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RentWorks Version 4.1.1.8

Release Letter

RentWorks requires Progress Version 11.7

SIGNIFICANT CHANGES:

e None in this release

Enhancements/Improvements:

Just program errors listed below, corrected.

Descriptions of tickets addressed, in order of impact:

Program

Level 1

None

Level 2

None

Level 3

CCPRO
CCPRO

CCPRO

Counter

Counter

Ticket

RW360-1313
RW360-1315

RW360-1316

RW360-1297

RW360-1304

4532 W. Kennedy Blvd. Suite 297

Tampa, FL 33609
www.barsnet.com

Brief Description

Add cardholder name check to CenPOS

WorldPay UK - Expiration date on hosted payments not
populating correctly

Some customers reporting that WorldPay hosted payments
are not working correctly

In contract modify, prevent adding a DB company when the
company currency does not match the location out currency

Revenue Split matrix not updated when changing the check-in
location from the expected check-in location

(800) 304-5805
(973) 989-2423
Fax: (973) 989-8536
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Counter

Counter

Counter

OTA API

Reports

Reports

RWMobile

Utilities

RW360-1306

RW360-1312

RW360-141

RW360-1290

RW360-1264

RW360-1310

RW360-1292

RW360-1314

All tickets addressed.

Area

CCPRO
CCPRO

CCPRO

Counter

Counter

Counter

Counter
Counter

Counter

Counter

JIRA #

RW360-1313
RW360-1315

RW360-1316

RW360-1297

RW360-1304

RW360-1306

RW360-1308
RW360-1309

RW360-1312

RW360-1319

4532 W. Kennedy Blvd. Suite 297

Tampa, FL 33609
www.barsnet.com

When editing a closed posted contract, if you start to add a
payment or charge and SAVE or UNDO, the check-in/out
information is sensitive.

An existing company is removed from an Ra/Rez when
selecting the company lookup

Auto-apply charges changed during reservation entry are NOT
maintained when honoring the reservation

OTA APl is returning 0.00 for an "Other Tax" calculated by 24hr
time or FLAT/Unit charge

Add a PO# column and Reserved class to the Revenue detail
report

A/R report with aging does not always "print" the Credit
memo balance in the totals.

Add a date/time stamp to the document descriptions when a
DocumentRQ is received

Cannot import on-order vehicles with a "status"

Brief Description

Add cardholder name check to CenPOS

WorldPay UK - Expiration date on hosted payments not
populating correctly

Some customers reporting that WorldPay hosted payments are
not working correctly

In contract modify, prevent adding a DB company when the
company currency does not match the location out currency

Revenue Split matrix not updated when changing the check-in
location from the expected check-in location

When editing a closed posted contract, if you start to add a
payment or charge and SAVE or UNDO, the check-in/out
information is sensitive.

Remove excess logging

Element Trx Inquiry can't download transaction to reservations
An existing company is removed from an Ra/Rez when selecting
the company lookup

Update revision string for the L8 build.
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Counter RW360-141 Auto-apply charges changed during reservation entry are NOT
maintained when honoring the reservation

OTA API RW360-1290 OTA API is returning 0.00 for an "Other Tax" calculated by 24hr
time or FLAT/Unit charge

Reports RW360-1264 Add a PO# column and Reserved class to the Revenue detail
report

Reports RW360-1310 A/R report with aging does not always "print" the Credit memo
balance in the totals.

RWMobile RW360-1292 Add a date/time stamp to the document descriptions when a
DocumentRQ is received
Utilities RW360-1314 Cannot import on-order vehicles with a "status"
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