

RentWorks Version 4.1.L8 Release Letter

RentWorks requires Progress Version 11.7

SIGNIFICANT CHANGES:

• None in this release

Enhancements/Improvements:

Just program errors listed below, corrected.

Descriptions of tickets addressed, in order of impact:

Program	Ticket	Brief Description
Level 1		
None		
Level 2		
None		

Level 3

CCPRO	RW360-1313	Add cardholder name check to CenPOS
CCPRO	RW360-1315	WorldPay UK - Expiration date on hosted payments not populating correctly
CCPRO	RW360-1316	Some customers reporting that WorldPay hosted payments are not working correctly
Counter	RW360-1297	In contract modify, prevent adding a DB company when the company currency does not match the location out currency
Counter	RW360-1304	Revenue Split matrix not updated when changing the check-in location from the expected check-in location

(800) 304-5805 (973) 989-2423

Fax: (973) 989-8536

RW360-1306 RW360-1312	When editing a closed posted contract, if you start to add a payment or charge and SAVE or UNDO, the check-in/out information is sensitive. An existing company is removed from an Ra/Rez when selecting the company lookup
RW360-141	Auto-apply charges changed during reservation entry are NOT
	maintained when honoring the reservation
RW360-1290	OTA API is returning 0.00 for an "Other Tax" calculated by 24hr time or FLAT/Unit charge
RW360-1264	Add a PO# column and Reserved class to the Revenue detail report
RW360-1310	A/R report with aging does not always "print" the Credit memo balance in the totals.
RW360-1292	Add a date/time stamp to the document descriptions when a DocumentRQ is received
DW260 1214	Cannot import on-order vehicles with a "status"
	RW360-1312 RW360-141 RW360-1290 RW360-1264 RW360-1310

All tickets addressed.

Area	JIRA#	Brief Description
CCPRO	RW360-1313	Add cardholder name check to CenPOS
CCPRO	RW360-1315	WorldPay UK - Expiration date on hosted payments not populating correctly
CCPRO	RW360-1316	Some customers reporting that WorldPay hosted payments are not working correctly
Counter	RW360-1297	In contract modify, prevent adding a DB company when the company currency does not match the location out currency
Counter	RW360-1304	Revenue Split matrix not updated when changing the check-in location from the expected check-in location
Counter	RW360-1306	When editing a closed posted contract, if you start to add a payment or charge and SAVE or UNDO, the check-in/out information is sensitive.
Counter	RW360-1308	Remove excess logging
Counter	RW360-1309	Element Trx Inquiry can't download transaction to reservations
Counter	RW360-1312	An existing company is removed from an Ra/Rez when selecting the company lookup
Counter	RW360-1319	Update revision string for the L8 build.

4532 W. Kennedy Blvd. Suite 297 Tampa, FL 33609 www.barsnet.com (800) 304-5805 (973) 989-2423 Fax: (973) 989-8536

Version 4.1.L8 Release Letter

Counter	RW360-141	Auto-apply charges changed during reservation entry are NOT maintained when honoring the reservation
OTA API	RW360-1290	OTA API is returning 0.00 for an "Other Tax" calculated by 24hr time or FLAT/Unit charge
Reports	RW360-1264	Add a PO# column and Reserved class to the Revenue detail report
Reports	RW360-1310	A/R report with aging does not always "print" the Credit memo balance in the totals.
RWMobile	RW360-1292	Add a date/time stamp to the document descriptions when a DocumentRQ is received
Utilities	RW360-1314	Cannot import on-order vehicles with a "status"

4

Fax: (973) 989-8536